

## RED NOSE AWARD

## RULES FOR RED NOSE AWARD + GOLD NOSE AWARD

- 1. Obtain 150 hours of service as ISCA Shrine Clown in make-up\*, (Circus, parades, Ceremonials, Private Parties, etc.).
- 2. Raise \$150 for the ISCA Sneaker Fund.
- 3. a) Attend a provincial or state, regional or international convention and participate as a ISCA Shrine Clown

OR

4. b) Have an article published in *Clown Alley*.

This award starts with activities January 1 through December 31 each year.

Send to: ISCA Secretary - P.O. box 94, Hazel Green, Al 35750

\* Shrine Clown make-up is further defined as to include putting on make-up, reasonable travel time, reasonable waiting, and actual performance time.

Practice sessions, meetings, and other activities while not in make-up do not count to this award.

RED NOSE AWARD YEARS including this year, 1. \_\_\_\_\_, 2. \_\_\_\_\_, 3. \_\_\_\_\_, 4. \_\_\_\_\_, 5. \_\_\_\_\_, 6. \_\_\_\_\_,

Name	<del></del>	
ID No.:		
Address:		
Clown Unit:		
Temple:		
Sneaker Fund Contribution \$		
Total Hours:		
Convention Attended:		
Clown Alley Article:	Date:	
I do hereby certify that the activities and hours and correct.	attached to this application for	are, to the best of my knowledge true
Unit President or Senior Officer:		
Secretary:		
Temple Potentate:		
RULES FOR GOLD NOSE AWARD:		
SIX RED NOSE AWARDS equals one GOLD NO	OSE AWARD.	